
	STUDIES IN ENGLISH, ACADEMIC YEAR 2024–2025
WINTER SEMESTER
2ND YEAR, 6–YEAR MD PROGRAM
10 dean’s groups

	BREAKS:  1 November 2024 (religious holiday),  11 & 12 November 2024 (public holiday & free Rector’s day),  23 December 2024 – 6 January 2025 (Christmas and New Year break); 3 –14 February 2025 (winter examination session); 17–23 February 2025 (semester break)
 • ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR. 

	l – lectures; s – seminars; c – classes 

	Symbol/
colour
	Subject
	Number of hours
	Address

	BC



	Biochemistry 
Prof. I. Majsterek MD PhD
	59 hrs.
	lectures – 20 hrs. – on-line on MS Teams


	
	
	seminars 21 hrs.  – Central Teaching Hospital – 251 Pomorska St. or  MOLecoLAB, 5  Mazowiecka St., room 1.22 
	
	MON
	GROUP  1+2
	
	
	TUE
	GROUP  9+10

	Seminar No.
	date
	hour
	room
	
	Seminar No.
	date
	hour
	room

	M (1)
	7.10
	10.30-13.00
	1.22
	
	M (1)
	8.10
	9.00-11.15
	1.22

	S (2)
	14.10
	
	1.13 comp
	
	S (2)
	15.10
	
	1.13 comp.

	M (3)
	21.10
	
	1.22
	
	M (3)
	22.10
	
	1.22

	M (4)
	28.10
	
	1.22
	
	M (4)
	29.10
	
	1.22

	S (5)
	4.11
	
	1.13 comp
	
	S (5)
	5.11
	
	00.59 comp.

	M (6)
	18.11
	
	1.22
	
	M (6)
	19.11
	
	1.22

	M (7)
	25.11
	
	1.22
	
	M (7)
	26.11
	
	1.22

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	WED
	GROUP  5+6
	
	
	WED
	GROUP  3+4

	Seminar No.
	date
	hour
	room
	
	Seminar No.
	date
	hour
	room

	M (1)
	9.10
	13.00-15.15
	1.22
	
	M (1)
	9.10
	16.15-18.30
	1.22

	S (2)
	16.10
	
	1.19
	
	S (2)
	16.10
	
	01.22

	M (3)
	23.10
	
	1.22
	
	M (3)
	23.10
	
	1.22

	M (4)
	30.10
	
	1.22
	
	M (4)
	30.10
	
	1.22

	S (5)
	6.11
	
	1.19
	
	S (5)
	6.11
	
	01.22

	M (6)
	13.11
	
	1.22
	
	M (6)
	13.11
	
	1.22

	M (7)
	20.11
	
	1.22
	
	M (7)
	20.11
	
	1.22

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	THUR
	GROUP   7+8
	
	
	
	
	

	Seminar No.
	date
	hour
	room
	
	
	
	
	

	M (1)
	28.11
	9.00-11.15
	1.22
	
	
	
	
	

	S (2)
	5.12
	
	01.22
	
	
	
	
	

	M (3)
	12.12
	
	1.22
	
	
	
	
	

	M (4)
	19.12
	
	1.22
	
	
	
	
	

	S (5)
	9.01
	
	01.12
	
	
	
	
	

	M (6)
	16.01
	
	1.22
	
	
	
	
	

	M (7)
	23.01
	10.30-12.45
	1.22
	

	
	
	
	

	[bookmark: _GoBack]S (2)
	30.01
	9.00-11.15
	01.22
	
	
	
	
	




	BC
	
	classes/labs – 18 hrs.  – MOLecoLAB, 5  Mazowiecka St., room 1.22
MON – groups – 1, 2, 9,10
TUE – groups 3, 4
WED – groups 5, 6
THUR – groups 7, 8

	B
	Bioethics
A. Alichniewicz MD PhD
	30 hrs. 
	lectures – 10 hrs. - on-line

	
	
	  seminars  –  20 hrs. – 251 Pomorska St. (Central Teaching Hospital-Didactive Centre) or 60 Narutowicza St. 
	WED
	group 3+4
	
	WED
	group 1+2
	
	WED
	group 7+8

	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room

	2.10
	9.45-11.15
	325 comp.build.A4/C8
	
	2.10
	13.00-14.30
	1.17
	
	2.10
	14.30-16.00
	1.17

	9.10
	
	317, 60 Narutowicza St.  
	
	9.10
	
	1.27
	
	9.10
	
	1.27

	16.10
	
	352, Dentistry Institute
	
	16.10
	
	01.22
	
	16.10
	
	01.22

	23.10
	
	Western Lecture Hall
	
	23.10
	
	1.18
	
	23.10
	
	1.18

	30.10
	
	01.18
	
	30.10
	
	1.19
	
	30.10
	
	1.19

	6.11
	
	01.24
	
	6.11
	
	1.18
	
	6.11
	
	1.18

	13.11
	
	01.24
	
	13.11
	
	325 comp.build.A4/C8
	
	13.11
	
	325 comp.build.A4/C8

	20.11
	
	1.19
	
	20.11
	
	325 comp.build.A4/C8
	
	20.11
	
	325 comp.build.A4/C8

	27.11
	
	01.22
	
	27.11
	
	1.27
	
	27.11
	
	1.27

	4.12
	
	1.17
	
	4.12
	
	01.11
	
	4.12
	
	01.11

	11.12
	
	01.22
	
	11.12
	
	01.19
	
	11.12
	
	01.19

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FR
	group 9+10
	
	FR
	group 5+6
	
	
	
	

	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room
	
	
	
	

	4.10
	8.15-9.45
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	
	4.10
	9.45-11.15
	01.19
	
	
	
	

	11.10
	
	325 comp.build.A4/C8
	
	11.10
	10.00-11.30
	1.02
	
	
	
	

	18.10
	
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	
	18.10
	
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	
	
	
	

	25.10
	
	318, 60 Narutowicza St.  
	
	25.10
	
	318, 60 Narutowicza St.  
	
	
	
	

	8.11
	
	1.27
	
	8.11
	
	1.27
	
	
	
	

	15.11
	
	01.22
	
	15.11
	
	01.22
	
	
	
	

	22.11
	
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	
	22.11
	
	Eastern Lecture Hall
	
	
	
	

	29.11
	
	01.22
	
	29.11
	
	01.22
	
	
	
	

	6.12
	
	1.27
	
	6.12
	
	1.27
	
	
	
	

	13.12
	
	01.23
	
	13.12
	
	01.23
	

	
	
	

	10.01
	
	01.23
	
	10.01
	
	01.23
	
	
	
	




	H
	Histology, Cell Biology & Embryology
P. Brzeziński  MD PhD
	
50 hrs.
	lectures (MON) –  20 hrs. – on-line (MOODLE)


	
	
	
	classes – 30 hrs.  – Department of Histology and Embryology, 7/9 Żeligowskiego St., 
TUE  – groups – 3, 4 – room 16; groups 5, 6 – room 15
WED –  groups – 1, 2 – room 16
FR – groups – 7, 8 – room 16; groups 9, 10 – room 15



	M
	Microbiology
Prof. D. Pastuszak-Lewandoska  MD PhD

	60 hrs.
	lectures – 8 hrs.  – on-line (MS-Teams)
classes  –  52 hrs.  
Department of Microbiology & Medical Laboratory Immunology, 251 Pomorska St. building C5, rooms 101-103
MON  – groups 5, 6 
TUE – groups 7, 8 
WED – groups 1, 2, 3, 4 
THUR – groups  9, 10 


	MP
	
Medical Psychology
K. Pękala MD PhD
	

45 hrs. 
	lectures  (MON) –  15 hrs. –on-line


	
	
	
	classes – 30 hrs.  Department of Medical Psychology – Collegium Anatomicum, 60 G. Narutowicza St., 3rd floor room 312, 323
! exception ! - Classes for groups 6, 8, 10 – 251 Pomorska St. 
	Group 6
	TUE
	room
	
	Group 8
	TUE
	room
	
	Group 10
	WED
	room 

	1.10
	9.30-11.45
	1.12 comp.
	
	1.10
	13.55-16.10
	01.19
	
	2.10
	9.30-11.45
	1.13 comp.

	8.10
	
	1.12 comp.
	
	8.10
	
	01.19
	
	9.10
	
	00.59 comp.

	15.10
	
	1.14 comp.
	
	15.10
	
	01.19
	
	16.10
	
	1.12 comp.

	22.10
	
	00.59 comp.
	
	22.10
	
	01.18
	
	23.10
	
	01.24

	29.10
	
	1.12 comp.
	
	29.10
	
	01.18
	
	30.10
	
	13.18 
Medical Simulation Centre

	5.11
	
	1.12 comp.
	
	5.11
	
	01.19
	
	6.11
	
	12.82 
Medical Simulation Centre

	19.11
	
	1.13 komp.
	
	19.11
	
	01.24
	
	13.11
	
	01.18

	26.11
	
	00.59 comp.
	
	26.11
	
	01.19
	
	20.11
	
	01.11

	3.12
	
	12.48 
Medical Simulation Centre
	
	3.12
	
	01.11
	
	27.11
	
	1.14 comp.

	10.12
	
	325 comp. build.A4/C8
	
	10.12
	
	01.19
	
	4.12
	
	01.23

	17.12
	
	00.59 comp.
	
	17.12
	
	1.20
	
	11.12
	9.45-12.00
	1.27

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	18.12
	9.45-12.00
	01.24




	PH
	Physiology
Prof. D. Nowak MD PhD

	95 hrs.
	lectures – 30 hrs. – on-line (MS-Teams)
classes – 65 hrs.
WED – groups 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
FR – groups 1, 2, 3, 4
Department of Experimental and Clinical Physiology, 6/8 Mazowiecka St., Łódź, 1st floor or Central Teaching Hospital, 251 Pomorska St. 
Detailed timetable will be given by the lecturer 
1st meeting :
group 1 – 6/8 Mazowiecka St. – room 110
group 2 – 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital – room 1.12
group 3 – 6/8 Mazowiecka St. – room 46
group 4 – 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital – room 1.13
group 5 –  6/8 Mazowiecka St. – room 110
group 6 – 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital – room 1.12
group 7 – 6/8 Mazowiecka St. – room 46
group 8 – 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital – room 1.11
group 9 – 251 Pomorska St., Central Teaching Hospital – room 1.11
group 10 – 6/8 Mazowiecka St. – room 46


	PU
	Public Health
Prof. K. Polańska  MD PHD

	30 hrs.
	Lectures  10 hrs. – on-line
seminars 20 hrs. – 1 Hallera Sq. or 7/9 Żeligowskiego St.
	Groups 1+2
	
	Groups 3+4
	
	Group 9+10

	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room 

	7.11
	8.15-9.45
	3
	
	7.11
	14.30-16.00
	3
	
	7.11
	15:15-17:00

	32/33

	14.11
	
	23
	
	14.11
	13.45-15.15
	3
	
	14.11
	
	28

	21.11
	
	23
	
	21.11
	
	3
	
	21.11
19.11 TUE
	15:15-17:00
14.00-15.30
	28
01.22

	28.11
	
	23
	
	28.11
	14.00-17.00
	3
	
	28.11
	15:15-17:00

	28

	5.12
	
	3
	
	5.12
	14.30-16.00
	3
	
	5.12
	
	28

	12.12
	
	23
	
	12.12
	
	32/33
	
	12.12
	
	266

	19.12
	
	23
	
	19.12
	
	32/33
	
	19.12
	
	268

	9.01
	
	28
	
	9.01
	
	3
	
	9.01
	
	32/33

	16.01
	
	28
	
	16.01
	
	3
	
	16.01
	
	32/33

	23.01
	
	28
	
	23.01
	
	3
	
	23.01
	
	32/33

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	*Central Teaching Hospital, Pomorska 251

	Groups 5+6
	
	Groups 7+8
	
	
	
	

	date
	time
	room
	
	date
	time
	room
	
	
	
	

	7.11
	17:00-18:30
	23
	
	7.11
	17:00-18:30
	28
	
	
	
	

	14.11
	
	Prof. J. Haftek 
Lecture Hall
	
	14.11
	
	Prof. J. Haftek 
Lecture Hall
	
	
	
	

	21.11
	
	23
	
	21.11
	
	28
	
	
	
	

	28.11
	17.00-20.00
	23
	
	28.11
	17.00-20.00
	28
	
	
	
	

	5.12
	17:00-18:30
	23
	
	5.12
	17:00-18:30
	28
	
	
	
	

	12.12
	
	23
	
	12.12
	
	28
	
	
	
	

	19.12
	
	23
	
	19.12
	
	28
	
	
	
	

	9.01
	
	23
	
	9.01
	
	28
	
	
	
	

	16.01
	
	23
	
	16.01
	
	28
	
	
	
	

	23.01
	
	23
	
	23.01
	
	28
	
	
	
	




	P
	Polish 
K. Studzińska-Pasieka MD PhD
	26 hrs.
	classes  – Foreign Language Teaching Centre, 1 Hallera Sq., building 1, 3rd floor
MON –  group 1 - K. Kubacka MA, PhD, room 322
THUR –  groups 5, 6, 8, 9 - K. Kubacka MA, PhD, room 322 
THUR –  group 4 - A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 320 
THUR + FR –  groups 4, 10 - A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 320 
FR – groups 3, 7 – E. Sztabnicka-Gradowska MA, PhD, room 322
FR –  group 2 - A. Strzelecka MA, PhD, room 320 
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STUDI E S IN ENGLISH, ACADEMIC YEAR 2024 – 2025   WINTER SEMESTER   2 ND   YEAR,  6 – YEAR MD PROGRAM   10   dean’s groups  

BREAKS:    1 November 2024   (religious holiday),   1 1 & 12 November 2024   ( public holiday & free Rector’s day ),  2 3 December 2024  –   6 January 2025   (Christmas   and New Year break); 3  – 14  February 2025   (winter examination session); 17 – 23 February 2025   (semester break)     • ALL THE FREE DAYS IN THE TIMETABLE ARE MARKED WITH GREY COLOUR .    

l  –   lectures; s  –   seminars; c  –   classes    

Symbol/   colour  Subject  Number of  hours  Address  

BC        Biochemistry     Prof. I. Majsterek MD   PhD  59 hrs.  lectures  –   20 hrs .   –   on - line on MS Teams    

seminars   21 hrs.   –   Central  Teaching   Hospital   –   251 Pomorska St.   or     MOLecoLAB , 5  Mazowiecka St. , room 1.22    

 MON  GROUP  1+2    TUE  GROUP  9+10  

Seminar No.  date  hour  room   Seminar No.  date  hour  room  

M (1)  7.10  10.30 - 13.00  1.22   M (1)  8.10  9.00 - 11.15  1.22  

S (2)  14.10   1.13 comp   S (2)  15.10   1.13 comp.  

M (3)  21.10   1.22   M (3)  22.10   1.22  

M (4)  28.10   1.22   M (4)  29.10   1.22  

S (5)  4.11   1.13 comp   S (5)  5.11   00.59 comp.  

M (6)  18.11   1.22   M (6)  19.11   1.22  

M (7)  25.11   1.22   M (7)  26.11   1.22  

         

 WED  GROUP  5+6    WED  GROUP  3+4  

Seminar No.  date  hour  room   Seminar No.  date  hour  room  

M (1)  9.10  13.00 - 15.15  1.22   M (1)  9.10  16.15 - 18.30  1.22  

S (2)  16.10   1.19   S (2)  16.10   01. 22  

M (3)  23.10   1.22   M (3)  23.10   1.22  

M (4)  30.10   1.22   M (4)  30.10   1.22  

S (5)  6.11   1.19   S (5)  6.11   01.22  

M (6)  13.11   1.22   M (6)  13.11   1.22  

M (7)  20.11   1.22   M (7)  20.11   1.22  

         

 THUR  GROUP   7+8       

Seminar No.  date  hour  room       

M (1)  28.11  9.00 - 11.15  1.22       

S (2)  5.12   01.22       

M (3)  12.12   1.22       

M (4)  19.12   1.22       

S (5)  9.01   01.12       

M (6)  16.01   1.22       

M (7)  23.01  10.30 - 12.45  1.22         

S (2)  30.01  9.00 - 11.15  01.22  

 

BC   classes/ labs   –   18   hrs .   –   MOLecoLAB , 5  Mazowiecka St. , room 1.22   MON  –   groups  –   1,   2,   9,10   TUE  –   groups 3,   4   WED  –   groups 5,   6   THUR  –   groups 7,   8  

